Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
3/2, 5/2
5/3, Dual 3/2
Series
521 Process
ASCO™ Solenoid Valve
Integrated pilot operated spool type, single/dual solenoid
aluminium & brass body, 1/8”, 1/4”, 3/8” & 1/2”, NAMUR & Threaded type

Integrated pilot operated spool type, single/dual solenoid
aluminium & brass body, 1/8”, 1/4”, 3/8” & 1/2”, NAMUR & Threaded type
How to Order
Port Type
8 = NPT
G = ISO228/1-G
Product Series
521 = Process Valve
Options
A00 = Aluminium Body
90A = Brass Body
End Plate Style
H = Horizontal
Second Valve Series
0 = Not Use
Valve Station Multiplier
0 = Not Use
End Plate Port Size
3 = 3/8"
Revision
A = Initial Release
Product Type
V = Valve Manifold Assembly
Electronics
0 = Not Use
Number of Valve Stations
B = 2 E  =5 H  =8 L  =11
C = 3 F  =6 J    =9 M  =12
D = 4 G  =7 K  =10
8 521 A V 0 D 3 0 0 H A00
Manifold Assembly
Ordering Example
Manifold Assembly 8521AV0D300HA00
Valve Station 1 8521A2B12SA00F1
Valve Station 2 8521A2B12SA00F1
Valve Station 3 8521A2B12SA00F1
Valve Station 4 8521A2B12SA00F1
ASSEMBLED
Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
3/2, 5/2
5/3, Dual 3/2
Series
521 Process
TR
00
01
94
EN
U
S-
03
_1
0-
22
ASCO™ Solenoid Valve
Integrated pilot operated spool type, single/dual solenoid
aluminium & brass body, 1/8”, 1/4”, 3/8” & 1/2”, NAMUR & Threaded type
5
Additional Options
• Plug with visual indication (with and without electrical protection) or with cable length of 2m, solenoid type B only
(Consult ASCO Office)
Installation
• Installation/maintenance instructions are included with each valve
• The solenoid valves can be mounted in any orientation without affecting performance
• For 3/2 NC conversion, insert plug into port (2) on 5/2 body and for 3/2 NO conversion, insert plug into port (4) on
5/2 body
• Spool valve is supplied with one NAMUR adaptor plate. Adapter plate can be rotated 180° to convert the spool valve
to 3/2 NC or 5/2 function
• For 5/3 NAMUR plate mounting position, it should be mounted with 5/3, 5/2 marking on the the top
• It is strongly recommended to connect pipes or fittings to the exhaust ports to protect the internal parts of the spool
valve and its pneumatic operator if used in outdoor or harsh environments (dust, liquids, etc.)
• NAMUR accessories (Bolts, Gaskets, Nuts & Plate) are standard supplied for NAMUR version
• Threaded pipe connection identifier is with punch marking on the body: 8 = NPT (ANSI 1.20.3); without punch
marking G = G (ISO 228/1). Refer to page 4 (Marking for NPT)
• Ports suitable for push in fittings with flexible tube of 6 mm O.D
2 4
3 1 5
4 2
5 1 3
Actuator Mounting Position
NOTE: Selection of LH Orientation with Standard TYPE 1 NAMUR or RH Orientation with Reverse TYPE 2 NAMUR
is in accordance with the type of actuator inlet position used for mounting position
Depending on the actuator's port orientation, the ASCO 521 NAMUR Design (LH Orientation with
Standard TYPE 1 NAMUR & RH Orientation with Reverse TYPE 2 NAMUR) is to ensure that the
supply port (1) and exhaust ports (3 & 5) are always facing down to prevent water & debris ingress.
LH Orientation with Standard
TYPE 1 NAMUR
   (For actuator with Left inlet port)
RH Orientation with Reverse
TYPE 2 NAMUR
     (For actuator with Right inlet port)
Port
No. NAMUR 3/2 NC NAMUR 5/2
1 Supply port Supply port
2 Actuator's inlet port Outlet port
3 Exhaust port Exhaust port
4 Actuator's breather port Outlet port
5 Actuator's breather exhaust port Exhaust port
6 Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
3/2, 5/2
5/3, Dual 3/2